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CHAPTER 484—S. F. No. 1615
[Not Coded]

An act relating to salary of register of deeds and mem-
bers of the county board in certain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Salaries, register of deeds, board members,

certain counties. After January 1, 1957, in any county hav-
ing over 4,000 and less than 6,000 inhabitants according to the
1950 federal census, and having over 50 and less than GO full
and fractional congressional townships, the salary of the regis-
ter of deeds shall be $4,000 and the members of the county
board $1,100 per annum.

Approved April 17,1957.

CHAPTER 485—S. F. No. 1659

[Not Coded]
An act relating to road and bridge tax levies in certain

counties; amending Laws 1951, Chapter %88, Section 1, as
amended.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1951, Chapter 238, Section 1, as
amended by Laws 1955, Chapter 314, Section 1, is amended
to read:

Section 1. County road and bridge fund, levy. . In all
counties having a population of not less than 28,000 nor more
than 30,000 inhabitants according to the 1950 federal census
and containing not less than 23 nor more than 25 full or frac-
tional congressional townships, the county board at its July
meeting may include in its annual levy not to exceed 25 mills
for the county road and bridge fund. For the years 1958 and
1059 such counties may levy an additional five mills for the
county road and bridge fund.

Approved April 17, 1957.

CHAPTER 486—S. F. TCo. 1732
[Coded]

An act regulating the importation of animals foreign to
Minnesota.


